We read 

the fractional part as “one 

hundred seventy-four 

thousandths”.  Again, we 

combine all the fractional parts into one fraction. 

.174 = 1/10 + 7/100 + 4/1000. Let’s change all three fractions to thousandths.  

100/1000 + 70/1000 + 4/1000 = 174/1000   

That’s “one hundred seventy-four thousandths”. 

Notice: With this method, you read the fractional part of the decimal number 

as a regular number and then tack on the place name that goes with the 

very last decimal spot.